08-20-2003

IN THE UNITE

MARK OFFICE

PATENT

In re Application of

102529997

Masahiro AWANO et al.

8-19-03

Serial No.: NEW APPLICATION

Group Art Unit:

Filed: August 13, 2003

Examiner:

For:

VEHICLE FRONT-END BODY STRUCTURE

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

10640160

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Masahiro AWANO; Kazufumi TAKAYANAGI; Takanobu UCHIDA; Yoshinori YOKOTA; Hiroyuki KUROKAWA

2. <u>Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies)</u>:

MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 16-4, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo 108-8410, Japan

AND

MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA ENGINEERING KABUSHIKI KAISHA 18F, Kawasaki Tech-center, 580-16 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, Japan

08/20/2003 GTON11

00000009 182056 10640180

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 014390 FRAME: 0525

- 3. Execution Date of Assignment: 8/4/03
- If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the 4. application is: 8/4/03.
- 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Marc A. Rossi ROSSI & ASSOCIATES P.O. Box 826 Ashburn, VA 20146-0826

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document THREE (3).

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 18-2056 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

ROSSI & ASSOCIATES

08/13/03

Registration No. 31,923

Attorney Docket No. NGBC:006

ROSSI & ASSOCIATES P.O. Box 826 Ashburn, VA 20146-0826 (703) 726-6020

*** ASSIGNMENT ***

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s)s to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

Name: MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Address: 16-4, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-8410, Japan

Name: MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA	A ENGINEERING KABUS	HIKI KAISHA
Address: 18F, Kawasaki Tech-cen	iter, 580-16, Horikawa-cho,	Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
		or the United States, its territories, dependencies and rs Patent which may be granted therefore, known as:
Title: VEHICLE FROI	NT-END BODY STRU	UCTURE
	for patent in the United States	CKET NUMBER, for which the undersigned s of America on the date and now designated as
or divisional applications thereof and also to deem necessary or expedient; (2) execute all this application or continuation or division the going forward with such interference; (3) exe connection with claims or provisions of the I	execute separate assignments papers necessary in connection ereof and to cooperate with the ecute all papers and document international Convention of Pro-	sary in connection with the application and any continuing in connection with such applications as the Assignee may on with any interference which may be declared concerning the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and the sand perform any act which may be necessary in rotection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and that of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
United States resulting from said applications	s or any division or divisions venants that the undersigned l	sioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned agreement in conflict herewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the identification, including but not limited to the comply with the rules of the United States Pa	e ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATES the power to insert on this assignment any further JMBER, which may be necessary or desirable in order to ecordation of this document.
In witness whereof, executed by	the undersigned on the date(s	e) opposite the signature(s) of the undersigned:
Print Name	Date	Signature
(I) Masahiro AWANO	August/4/2003 Month/Day/Year	的即正说
(2) Kazufumi TAKAYANAGI	August/4/2003 Month/Day/Year	高柳和史
(3) Takanobu UCHIDA	August/4/2003 Month/Day/Year	中田隆德
(4) Yoshinori YOKOTA	August/4/2003 Month/Day/Year	横田 美則
(5) Hiroyuki KUROKAWA	August/4/2003 Month/Day/Year	剧 搜草
This assignment should preferably be signed before at least two witnesses. Witnessed by:	ore: a Notary Public if within the United	d States of America; a U.S. Consul if outside the United States of America; or
(1)	Month/Day/Year	
(2)		

Month/Day/Year

PATENT RECORDED: 08/19/2003 REEL: 014390 FRAME: 0527